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Are you pregnant?

Do you identify as a Black, 
Asian or another Minority 
Ethnicity (BAME)? 

You are not alone



Key messages

A birth partner free of 
COVID-19 symptoms can 
join you in hospital when 
you are in labour.

Translation services are 
available. Face to face and 
over the telephone options 
are available. Your midwife 
can help.

Support from our staff is 
available when you are 
staying on the ward.

Pregnant women from Black, 
Asian and Minority Ethnic 
(BAME) backgrounds are 
four times more likely than 
white women to have severe 
symptoms of COVID-19, 
according to research.

Coming to or staying in 
hospital can cause anxiety. 
We want to support you.

At every antenatal check 
your midwife will ask if 
you are experiencing any 
symptoms of COVID-19. 



What are the symptoms 
of Covid-19?

A raised temperature or 
fever in the last 24 hours.

A Cough.

 
Flu like symptoms.

 
Loss of taste and/or smell.

What to do if you have 
symptoms of Covid-19.

If you have symptoms,  
call 111.

If you have symptoms and 
another pregnancy related 
issue:

Call our Frimley Triage 
team on 01276 604527 
or our Wexham Maternity 
Assessment Centre on 
01753 634520.

Lines are open  
24 hours a day.



If you have concerns that 
your ethnicity may affect 
the care that you receive: 

Call our Patient Advice 
Liaison Service on  
01276 526530 (Frimley 
Park) or 01753 633365 
(Wexham Park). 
 
We are here for you.
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